
気温 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ kWh 円 円 ％

3/1(土) 晴れ時々曇り 14.5 7.9 589.8 23,356 23,356 18,189 128.4 36.0

3/2(日) 曇り時々晴れ 13.9 2.0 259.8 10,288 33,644 36,378 92.5 15.9

3/3(月) 曇り 3.3 0.0 257.9 10,213 43,857 54,567 80.4 15.8

3/4(火) 曇り 6.1 3.6 508.2 20,125 63,982 72,756 87.9 31.1

3/5(水) 曇り時々雨 6.5 0.0 135.3 5,358 69,340 90,945 76.2 8.3

3/6(木) 晴れ一時雨 7.8 0.7 300.3 11,892 81,231 109,134 74.4 18.4

3/7(金) 曇り時々晴れ 4.3 1.7 255.1 10,102 91,333 127,323 71.7 15.6

3/8(土) 曇り時々晴れ 5.0 1.4 399.9 15,836 107,169 145,513 73.6 24.4

3/9(日) 晴れ時々曇り 8.5 2.2 382.0 15,127 122,297 163,702 74.7 23.3

3/10(月) 晴れ時々曇り 9.4 10.0 600.4 23,776 146,073 181,891 80.3 36.7

3/11(火) 晴れ 16.5 8.0 579.1 22,932 169,005 200,080 84.5 35.4

3/12(水) 晴れのち時々曇り 17.6 7.3 617.9 24,469 193,474 218,269 88.6 37.8

3/13(木) 晴れ時々曇り 12.2 3.3 419.3 16,604 210,078 236,458 88.8 25.6

3/14(金) 晴れのち時々曇り 10.7 7.7 502.1 19,883 229,961 254,647 90.3 30.7

3/15(土) 曇り時々晴れ 7.5 0.0 290.6 11,508 241,469 272,836 88.5 17.8

3/16(日) 曇り 7.0 0.0 127.7 5,057 246,526 291,025 84.7 7.8

3/17(月) 曇り時々雨 7.2 0.1 267.9 10,609 257,135 309,214 83.2 16.4

3/18(火) 晴れ時々曇り 8.5 5.3 426.6 16,893 274,028 327,403 83.7 26.1

3/19(水) 曇り時々晴れ 6.4 0.1 156.7 6,205 280,233 345,592 81.1 9.6

3/20(木) 曇り一時雨か雪 6.5 0.4 293.0 11,603 291,836 363,781 80.2 17.9

3/21(金) 曇り時々晴れ 13.4 2.5 335.7 13,294 305,130 381,970 79.9 20.5

3/22(土) 曇り時々晴れ 18.0 8.0 632.8 25,059 330,189 400,159 82.5 38.7

3/23(日) 晴れ時々曇り 12.6 8.7 588.0 23,285 353,474 418,349 84.5 35.9

3/24(月) 曇り時々晴れ 20.8 6.4 606.9 24,033 377,507 436,538 86.5 37.1

3/25(火) 曇り一時雨 19.7 7.0 345.0 13,662 391,169 454,727 86.0 21.1

3/26(水) 曇り時々晴れ 21.4 0.5 30.3 1,200 392,369 472,916 83.0 1.9

3/27(木) 曇り時々雨 26.1 1.6 387.7 15,353 407,722 491,105 83.0 23.7

3/28(金) 曇り時々雨 12.3 0.0 57.0 2,257 409,979 509,294 80.5 3.5

3/29(土) 曇り時々晴れ 9.7 5.3 457.0 18,097 428,076 527,483 81.2 27.9

3/30(日) 曇り一時雨か雪 6.7 0.9 179.0 7,088 435,164 545,672 79.7 10.9

3/31(月) 晴れ時々曇り 7.8 8.7 503.0 19,919 455,083 563,861 80.7 30.7

℃ h 11492.0 455,083

11.2 3.59 370.7 14,680

3.64 467.8 18,189

鶴岡羽黒1号　パネル分譲(648枚)分の発電実績　(54kWx3=162kW）2025年3月
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